
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 87 by Representative Brown

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(C)" and before the comma "," insert "(D)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "the transfer of certain
5 emergency authority to the commissioner of insurance; to provide for effectiveness; and to
6 provide for related matters."7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S. 22:11(C) is" and insert "R.S. 22:11(C) and (D) are"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 410 On page 1, line 12, after "rules or" delete the remainder of the line, and delete lines 13
11 through 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "regulations. Such rules or regulations
12 shall specify both of the following:"13 AMENDMENT NO. 514 On page 2, line 5, delete "(c)" and insert "(2)"15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

17 "D. When the governor declares a state of emergency as described in
18 Subsection C of this Section, the governor may transfer to the commissioner the
19 authority in R.S. 29:724(D)(1) and R.S. 29:766(D)(1) with respect to the insurance
20 laws of this state."